Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 01, 2025

2022-00247

RECEIVED: 08/11/22 FILED: 08/11/22 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 09/08/22

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Financing Construct

UTILITIES:

McCreary County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

09/08/22 08/18/22 08/11/22 08/04/22 08/04/22	Final Order Entered: 1. McCreary District's proposed changes to its construction plan for the proposed Project as set forth in the application are approved. 2. McCreary District is authorized to amend its existing loan agreement with the KIA for a total amount not to exceed \$3,568,960. 3. McCreary District is authorized to use the proceeds of its \$3,568,960 loan from KIA for the purposes set forth in its original and amended applications. 4. McCreary District shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly approved by this Order. 5. McCreary District shall require construction to be inspected under general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil or mechanical engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications and in conformance with best practices of the construction authorized under the CPCN granted in Case No. 2020-00399 and as amended here, is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities prescribed by the Commission. No deficiency letter Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Application for an Amendment of McCreary County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for an Amendment of
	Commission Order of March 11, 2021 and March 24, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00399 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1